Glen Ellyn Park District
Compensation Disclosure (Public Act 097-0609)
January 1, 2020

Position

Accounting Supervisor

Assistant Facility Manager / Aquatics
Assistant Facility Manager / Fitness
Assistant Supt of Athletics

Assistant Supt of Recreation Services
Assistant Supt of Special Facilities
Community Events and Sponsorship Specialist
Executive Assistant & Board Secretary
Executive Director

Facility Maintenance Manager
Facility Manager

Facility Specialist

Front Desk Staff

Human Resources and Safety Coordinator
Landscape Specialist |

Manager of Natural Areas & Outdoor Education
Mrktng & Comm. Supervisor

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist Il

Park Specialist Il

Park Specialist Il

Parks Operations Manager

Parks Projects Manager

Racquetball Professional

Recreation Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Recreation Supervisor

Special Events Specialist

Spt of Finance & Personnel

Spt of Recreation

Plan
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
PPO
PPO
PPO
PPO
PPO

Salary/Wages
68,115
48,925
47,500
70,064
70,208
94,202
50,000
50,676

146,156
53,518
72,800
54,080
41,122
60,000
45,760
60,000
73,150
33,280
33,280
41,600
53,373
41,621
43,680
62,254
73,000
68,000
90,591
50,552
46,000
50,923
38,376
96,068

121,720

Coverage
Single
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child
Employee + Children
Family
Single
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child
Employee + Children
Family

Overtime

Monthly

Premiums
693.39
1,306.81
927.08
1,254.22
1,861.79
935.71
1,684.21
1,220.85
1,620.05
2,361.43

Bonus

IMRF
6,212
4,462
4,332
6,390
6,403
8,591
4,560
4,622

13,329
4,881
6,639
4,932
3,750
5,472
4,173
5,472
6,671
3,035
3,035
3,794
4,868
3,796
3,984
5,678
6,658
6,202
8,262
4,610
4,195
4,644
3,500
8,761

11,101

Employee

Percentage
8.0%

8.0%

8.0%

8.0%

8.0%
13.7%
13.8%
14.1%
14.2%
13.9%

FICA
5,211
3,743
3,634
5,360
5,371
7,206
3,825
3,877

11,181
4,094
5,569
4,137
3,146
4,590
3,501
4,590
5,596
2,546
2,546
3,182
4,083
3,184
3,342
4,762
5,585
5,202
6,930
3,867
3,519
3,896
2,936
7,349
9,312

Auto

Allowance

1,200

2,400
2,400

Total

Compensation

80,738
57,130
55,466
81,814
81,982
111,800
58,385
59,174
176,666
62,493
85,009
63,149
48,018
70,062
53,434
70,062
85,417
38,861
38,861
48,576
62,324
48,601
51,005
72,694
85,242
81,804
105,784
59,030
53,714
59,463
44,812
114,579
144,532

Vacation
Days

Granted
20.00
10.67
10.00
22.50
20.00
25.25
10.00
20.00
24.00
15.00
12.20
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
18.00
12.75
10.00
10.00
27.00
27.00
11.17
13.75
22.50
15.83
15.00
11.33
10.00
12.00
10.00
22.50
38.63

Sick
Days
Granted
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



