Glen Ellyn Park District Compensation Disclosure (Public Act 097-0609) January 1, 2020

								Vacation	Sick
						Auto	Total	Days	Days
<u>Position</u>	Salary/Wages	Overtime	Bonus	<u>IMRF</u>	FICA	Allowance	Compensation	Granted	Granted
Accounting Supervisor	68,115	-	-	6,212	5,211	1,200	80,738	20.00	10
Assistant Facility Manager / Aquatics	48,925	-	-	4,462	3,743	-	57,130	10.67	10
Assistant Facility Manager / Fitness	47,500	-	-	4,332	3,634	-	55,466	10.00	10
Assistant Supt of Athletics	70,064	-	-	6,390	5,360	-	81,814	22.50	10
Assistant Supt of Recreation Services	70,208	-	-	6,403	5,371	-	81,982	20.00	10
Assistant Supt of Special Facilities	94,202	-	-	8,591	7,206	1,800	111,800	25.25	10
Community Events and Sponsorship Specialist	50,000	-	-	4,560	3,825	-	58,385	10.00	10
Executive Assistant & Board Secretary	50,676	-	-	4,622	3,877	-	59,174	20.00	10
Executive Director	146,156	-	-	13,329	11,181	6,000	176,666	24.00	10
Facility Maintenance Manager	53,518	-	-	4,881	4,094	-	62,493	15.00	10
Facility Manager	72,800	-	-	6,639	5,569	-	85,009	12.20	10
Facility Specialist	54,080	-	-	4,932	4,137	-	63,149	10.00	10
Front Desk Staff	41,122	-	-	3,750	3,146	-	48,018	20.00	10
Human Resources and Safety Coordinator	60,000	-	-	5,472	4,590	-	70,062	10.00	10
Landscape Specialist I	45,760	-	-	4,173	3,501	-	53,434	10.00	10
Manager of Natural Areas & Outdoor Education	60,000	-	-	5,472	4,590	-	70,062	18.00	10
Mrktng & Comm. Supervisor	73,150	-	-	6,671	5,596	-	85,417	12.75	10
Park Specialist I	33,280	-	-	3,035	2,546	-	38,861	10.00	10
Park Specialist I	33,280	-	-	3,035	2,546	-	38,861	10.00	10
Park Specialist I	41,600	-	-	3,794	3,182	-	48,576	27.00	10
Park Specialist I	53,373	-	-	4,868	4,083	-	62,324	27.00	10
Park Specialist II	41,621	-	-	3,796	3,184	-	48,601	11.17	10
Park Specialist II	43,680	-	-	3,984	3,342	-	51,005	13.75	10
Park Specialist II	62,254	-	-	5,678	4,762	-	72,694	22.50	10
Parks Operations Manager	73,000	-	-	6,658	5,585	-	85,242	15.83	10
Parks Projects Manager	68,000	-	-	6,202	5,202	2,400	81,804	15.00	10
Racquetball Professional	90,591			8,262	6,930	-	105,784	-	-
Recreation Supervisor	50,552	-	-	4,610	3,867	-	59,030	11.33	10
Recreation Supervisor	46,000	-	-	4,195	3,519	-	53,714	10.00	10
Recreation Supervisor	50,923	-	-	4,644	3,896	-	59,463	12.00	10
Special Events Specialist	38,376	-	-	3,500	2,936	-	44,812	10.00	10
Spt of Finance & Personnel	96,068	-	-	8,761	7,349	2,400	114,579	22.50	10
Spt of Recreation	121,720	-	-	11,101	9,312	2,400	144,532	38.63	10

		Monthly	Employee
<u>Plan</u>	<u>Coverage</u>	<u>Premiums</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
HMO	Single	693.39	8.0%
HMO	Employee + Spouse	1,306.81	8.0%
HMO	Employee + Child	927.08	8.0%
HMO	Employee + Children	1,254.22	8.0%
HMO	Family	1,861.79	8.0%
PPO	Single	935.71	13.7%
PPO	Employee + Spouse	1,684.21	13.8%
PPO	Employee + Child	1,220.85	14.1%
PPO	Employee + Children	1,620.05	14.2%
PPO	Family	2,361.43	13.9%